FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Application

2000 Turnier

Belina Il (Brazil)

Belina Il (Brazil)

Belina Il (Brazil)

C-Max (Engine: G8DA, G8DB, HHDA,
HHDB) (Diesel)

Capri

Capri 2300

Capri 2600

Capri Il 1300

Capri L, GL, GT, Ghia, LS, S

Consul 2000L

Corcel GT (Brazil)

Corcel Il (Brazil)

Corcel Il (Brazil)

Corcel Il (Brazil)

Corcel Il (Brazil)

Cortina GL(X), Ghia, L, S, XL

Coupe

Courier 1.8 TDdi (Diesel)

Delrey (Brazil)

Escort

Escort

Escort

Escort

Escort

Escort

Escort (Brazil)

Escort (Brazil) (Alcohol)

Escort 1.8i Ghia 16V

Escort 1100 GL, Ghia, L, S

Escort 1300 (Gasoline)

Escort 1300 Popular, Combi , Orion

Escort E, GL, Ghia, L, LE, Popular

Escort RS2000

Escort V GLX, LX, Mk IV L (Diesel)

Escort, Escort Van (Diesel)

Escort, Fiesta

Fairlane (Australia)

Fairlane (Australia)

Fairlane (Australia) (Hi-Comp.)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia)

Falcon (Australia) (Hi-Comp.)

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Fiesta

Engine
Model
TL20H

DLD-416

HF23

N8D
N8D

N8D

LD18LTCI

BL11CFIl, GUF

JLA/B
ZH16/Zetec E

RKA Zetec

ZH18N/M/P/Zetec E
CVH

JLA
GSF
TL20H
RTA/B/F
D18TC
CVH

ED, NC
ZL

NC

EA

AU

EB, ED
EF, EL
XF

XF

EB, EF, EL
Rocam
G6A/GUE, GUD
TLB
TKA/B/W
TLA
GSF

Cyl

Bore

90.80
75.30
75.30
77.00
75.00

84.00
90.00
90.00
79.00
90.80
90.80
73.00
75.30
75.30
77.00
77.00
90.80
82.50
82.50
77.00
68.68
70.30
73.94
76.00
79.00
80.60
77.00
71.50
80.60
74.00
71.50
74.00
74.00
90.80
82.50
82.50
77.25
92.25
93.47
92.25
91.86
92.25
92.25
92.25
93.47
93.47
92.25
68.68
68.68
68.68
73.94
73.94
73.94

CcC
1993
1372
1372
1555
1560

1998
2293
2550
1300
1993
1993
1289
1372
1372
1555
1555
1993
2308
1753
1600
1118
1000
1297
1597
1300
1796
1600
1341
1796
1117
1300
1297
1117
1993
1753
1753
1396
3984
4100
3984
3900
4000
3984
3984

4100
3984
1000
1118
999
1297
1297
1297

72-75
68-92
69-82
1979
2007

69-74
67-79
1970
1970
74-86
70-82
68-72
68-92
69-82
1979
79-85
70-82
88-89
1999
1986
89-94

86-90
1992
1971

92-98
1986
1983
1992

80-82

86-88
80-87
74-80
88-96
1996
85-ON
92-94
86-87
92-98
88-92
98-02
92-94
94-98
86-87
86-87
92-98

89-95
89-95
76-89
76-89
76-89

Set Number

Chrome Plain
C1746 P1746
c1721*

C1723 P1723
c1722"

S5421°

C1907 P1907
C1316 P1316
C1316 P1316
C1894

C1746 P1746
C1746 P1746
C1313 P1313
c1721*

C1723 P1723
c1722"

C1299 P1299
C1746 P1746
C1906

S$5258"

Cc1826" P1826"
C1934 P1934
C1867

C1935 P1935
C5087 P5087
C1894

$5205"

Cc1826" P1826"
Cc1729*

$5187"

C1835 P1835
C1829 P1829
C1835 P1835
C1835 P1835
C1746 P1746
c1874"

$5138"

C1817 P1817
$5233" P5233"
C1720 P1720
$5233" P5233"
C1792 P1792
S$5196"

$5233" P5233"
$5233" P5233"
C1793

C1720 P1720
$5233" P5233"
$5206"

C1934 P1934
C1934 P1934
C1935 P1935
C1935 P1935
C1935 P1935

72
22
23
28
21

54
66
67
34
72
72
11
22
23
28
30
72
a4
46
32

14
25
34
38
32

37
16

17
16
72
43
45
33
75
78
75
73
74
75
75
77
78
75

14
14
14

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Application

Fiesta
Fiesta
Fiesta (16v)

Fiesta (Engine: HHJA, HHJB, HHJC, HHJD,

HHJE, UBJA) (Diesel)
Fiesta 1.25 Trend
Fiesta 1.8 TDdi (Diesel)
Fiesta 1.8i RS1800 16V
Fiesta 16V Ghia
Fiesta GL, Ghia, L, S
Fiesta GL, Ghia, L, S

Fiesta Mk V L, Mk V LX, Popular Plus (Diesel)
Fiesta Mk V L, Mk V LX, Popular Plus (Diesel)

Fiesta Popular

Fiesta Popular

Fiesta TDCi (16v) (Diesel)
Focus

Focus

Focus (16v)

Focus (Engine: G8DA, G8DB, HHDA,

HHDB) (Diesel)
Focus 1.8 TDCi (Diesel)
Focus 1.8 TDdi (Diesel)
Focus 1.8i, 16V
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE)
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE)
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE)
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE)
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE)
Focus Il (Duratec HE)
Focus Il (Duratec HE)
Ford Contour, Mondeo
Fusion (16v)
Granada
Granada
Granada 1.8GL
Granada D, GL, L (Diesel)
Granada D, GL, L (Diesel)
Granada GL, LS, GHIA
Granada Ghia
Granada Ghia
Granada Ghia 1.6 Si, 16V
Ikon
Ikon, Courier
Ka
Ka
Kombi
LTD (Australia)
Laser (Australia)
Laser (Australia)
Laser (Australia)
Mondeo
Mondeo
Mondeo

Engine

Model
ZH16/Zetec E
RKA Zetec
ZH16/Zetec S
DLD-416

ZH12 Zetec S
LD18LTCI
ZH18N/M/P/Zetec E
ZH14/Zetec S

GSF
RTA
RTC
GSF

DV4TD
ZH14/Zetec S
RKA Zetec
ZH16/Zetec S
DLD-416

YD18TCI DURATORQ
LD18LTCI
Zetec E
QQDbB

CSDA

CSDB

Q7DA

QQDA

QQDB

Q7DA

G, L
ZH16/Zetec S

HF23

XD88
XD90

ZH20/Zetec
TL20H
ZH16/Zetec E
ZL13

ZL16

Rocam

J4D

TL20H

FE

E3

E5

E5

RKA Zetec
ZH20/Zetec
ZH20/Zetec E

Cyl

Bore

76.00
80.60
79.00
75.00

71.90
82.50
80.60
76.00
74.00
74.00
82.50
82.50
74.00
74.00
73.70
76.00
80.60
79.00
75.00

82.50
82.50
80.60
83.00
83.00
83.00
83.00
83.00
83.00
83.00
82.42
79.00
84.00
90.00
86.20
88.00
90.00
93.00
84.80
90.80
76.00
73.94
82.07
68.68
73.94
90.80
93.47
77.00
77.00
77.00
80.60
84.80
84.80

CcC
1597
1796
1597
1560

1242
1753
1796
1388
957

1117
1753
1753
1117
957

1399
1388
1796
1597
1560

1753
1753
1796
1798
1798
1798
1796
1798
1798
1798

1597
1998
2293
1796
1948
2112
2792
1988
1993
1597
1299
1600
1000
1297
1993
4100
1296
1490
1490
1796
1988
1988

94-95
92-98
2000
2004

2000
92-95
1996
1976
1976
89-95
89-95
1976
1976
2002
1998
92-98
1998
2003

2001
98-99
1998
2004
03-07
03-07
04-07
2004
2004
2006
95-99
2006
64-70
67-79
1985
1977
1977
1976
1993
75-82
92-95
00-On
00-On

96-02
75-82
86-87
1981

83-85
1981

92-98
1993
1993

Set Number

Chrome

C5087

$5205"
$5262°
S5421*

$5242°
$5258"
$5187"
$5186"
C1835

C1835

Cc1874"
Cc1874"
C1835

C1835

$5247*
$5186"
$5205"
$5262°
S5421"

$5258"
$5258"
C5088
$5404"
$5404"
$5404"
$5404"
$5404"
$5404"
$5404"
C3929"
$5262"
C1907
C1316
C1834
C1441
c1462*
C1309
$5080"
C1746
C5087
$5213"
$5183"
$5206"
C1935
C1746
C1720
c1514"
c1514"
C1541
$5205"
$5080"
C5089"

Plain
P5087

P1835
P1835

P1835
P1835

P5088

P1907
P1316
P1834

P1462"
P1309

P1746
P5087

P1935
P1746
P1720

P1541

P5089"

25
38
35
21

10
46
37
24
18
19
43
43
19
20
12
24
38
35
21

46
46
39
a7
49
49
50
51
51
51
42
35
54
66
61
64
70
76
55
72
25
13
41

14
72
78
26
27
31
38
55
56

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Engine Cyl Set Number

Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain
Mondeo 84.86 1998 C5012" 58
Mondeo (Diesel) D18TI 8250 1753 1993 $5138* 45
Mondeo (Diesel) 2.0TDCi Duratorg  86.00 1998 00-On S5437" 60
Mondeo 1.8GLXi 16V, 1.8LXi 16V ZetecE 80.60 1796 1993 C5088 P5088 39
Mondeo 16V 84.86 1998 95-00 Cc5011" 57
Mondeo Il 16V CHBA 83.00 1796 00-07 $5404* 48
Mondeo Il 16V CHBB 83.00 1796 00-07 $5404* 48
Mondeo Il 16V (Duratec HE) CGBA 83.00 1796 00-07 $5404* 48
Mondeo Il 16V (Duratec HE) CGBB 83.00 1796 00-07 $5404* 48
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi D5BA Duratorg  86.00 1998 00-07 $5437* 60

(Diesel)
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi D6BA Duratorg  86.00 1998 00-07 $5437* 60

(Diesel)
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi SDBA Duratorq  86.00 1998 00-07 $5437* 60

(Diesel)
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel) HJBA 86.00 1998 01-07 $5437* 60
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel) HJBB 86.00 1998 01-07 $5437* 60
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel) HJBC 86.00 1998 01-07 $5437* 60
Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel) N7BA  86.00 1998 01-07 $5437* 60
Orion JLB  73.94 1297 85-90 C1935 P1935 14
Orion ZH16/ZetecE  76.00 1597 92-93 C5087 P5087 25
Orion RKA Zetec 80.60 1796 92-98 $5205* 38
Orion 1.8 LXi 16V ZH18N/M/P/Zetec E  80.60 1796 92-93 $5187* 37
Orion Mk L, Mk V GLX, Ghia, LX (Diesel) RTA 8250 1753 88-93 c1874" 43
Orion Mk L, Mk V GLX, Ghia, LX (Diesel) RTE 8250 1753 88-93 c1874" 43
Orion Mk L, Mk V GLX, Ghia, LX (Diesel) RTF 8250 1753 88-93 c1874" 43
Popular Plus GSF 74.00 1117 80-87 C1835 P1835 16
Popular Plus GSF 74.00 1117 1976 C1835 P1835 16
Popular Plus 74.00 957 1976 C1835 P1835 20
Puma (16v) ZH16/Zetec S  79.00 1597 2000 $5262" 35
Puma (Diesel) 2.0TDCi Duratorg  86.00 1998 00-On $5437" 60
Puma Coupe 3DR ZH14/ZetecS  76.00 1388 1998 $5186" 24
Scala (Brazil) 77.00 1600 1986 C1826" P1826" 32
Scorpio 20L 86.00 1998 1988 C1896 59
Scorpio 2.4i ARC 84.00 2394 85-94 C1886 52
Scorpio 2.4i ARD 84.00 2394 85-94 C1886 52
Sierra 86.00 1998 1988 C1896 59
Sierra 1600 E, Ghia GLE, LE, Laser LSD 81.30 1593 82-93 C1832 P1832 40
Sierra 1600 E, Ghia GLE, LE, Laser LSE 81.30 1593 82-93 C1832 P1832 40
Sierra 1600 Ghia, GL, L 87.65 1594 1982 C1833 P1833 63
Sierra 2.4i ARC 84.00 2394 1987 C1886 52
Sierra 2.4i ARD 84.00 2394 1987 C1886 52
Sierra C, CL, GL, Ghia, L, LX, S N8D 90.80 1993 82-89 C1746 P1746 72
Sierra GL, GLX, Ghia CVH 77.00 1769 88-93 C1769" 29
Sierra Ghia, GL, L 86.20 1796 1985 C1834 P1834 61
Sierra L, LX CVH 80.00 1769 88-93 C1876 P1876 36
Sierra Sapphire 1.8TD (Diesel) D18T 8250 1753 90-93 $5138* 45
Sierra Sapphire, LX CVH 80.00 1769 88-93 C1876 P1876 36
Sierra, EFi Ghia, GLS, S TL20 90.80 1993 85-89 C1746 P1746 72
Sierra, GL, GLX CVH 80.00 1769 88-93 C1876 P1876 36
Sportka ZL16  82.07 1600 03-On $5183* 41
Streetka ZL16  82.07 1600 03-On $5183* 41
Taunus 12M 63.50 1172 52-62 P1019 1
Taunus 12M (4-Ring Replc.) 63.50 1172 P1024 2

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Engine Cyl Set Number
Application Model Bore CcC Chrome Plain
Taunus 1300 79.00 1300 1970 C1894 34
Taunus 15M P-4 90.00 1498 67-74 C1392 P1392 69
Taunus 17M 84.00 1698 57-64 C1114 P1114 53
Taunus 17M P-5 90.00 1699 63-67 C1373 P1373 68
Taunus 2000 90.80 1998 1971 C1296 P1296 71
Taunus GLS N8D 90.80 1993 75-82 C1746 P1746 72
Taunus OHC 87.65 1593 1971 C1509 P1509 62
Tourneo 2.0 DI 16V (Diesel) ABFA Duratorg-DI  86.00 1998 00-On S$5437" 60
Transit 100,120,130,160,190 4RC 90.80 1993 78-94 C1746 P1746 72
Transit 2.4 DI 16V DOHC (Diesel) D2FA 89.90 2406 00-06 $5438* 65
Transit 2.4 DI 16V DOHC (Diesel) D4FA  89.90 2406 00-06 $5438" 65
Transit 2.4 DI 16V DOHC (Diesel) FAFA 89.90 2406 00-06 $5438* 65
Transit 2000 2.0 DI (Diesel) ABFA Duratorg-DI  86.00 1998 00-06 $5437* 60
Transit 2000 2.0 DI (Diesel) D3FA Duratorg-DI  86.00 1998 00-06 $5437* 60
Transit 2000 2.0 DI (Diesel) F3FA Duratorg-DI  86.00 1998 00-06 $5437* 60
Transit TDCi (Diesel) 2.0TDCi Duratorg  86.00 1998 00-On S$5437" 60
Van 74.00 957 1976 C1835 P1835 15
Van GSF 74.00 1117 1976 C1835 P1835 16
Bore Diameter Ring Size
Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
1 | Taunus 12M (1.2L) | 1172 P1019 4 2.500 63.50 | 4-.075" 4 -.156"
4 -.0937"
2 | Taunus 12M (4-Ring Replc.) (1.2L) | 1172 P1024 4 2.500 63.50 | 4-.075" 4 -.156"
4 -.0937" 4-.156"
3 | Fiesta (1.0L) | 1000 $5206° 4 2.704 68.68 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Ka 4-1.50
4 | Fiesta (1.1L) | 1118 P1934 4 2.704 68.68 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
C1934 4-175
5 | Fiesta (1.0L) 999 P1934 4 2.704 68.68 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
C1934 4-175
6 | Escort (1.1L) | 1118 P1934 4 2.704 68.68 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
C1934 4-175
7 | Escort (1.0L) | 1000 C1867 4 2.768 7030 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
4-2.00
8 | Escort (Brazil) (Alcohol) (1.3L) | 1341 Cc1729" 4 2.815 7150 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
4-2.00
9 | Escort 1300 (Gasoline) (1.3L) | 1300 P1829 4 2.815 7150 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
C1829 4-2.00
10 | Fiesta 1.25 Trend (1.25L) | 1242 S$5242° 4 2.831 7190 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.50
11 | Corcel GT (Brazil) (1.3L) | 1289 P1313 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
C1313 4-2.00
12 | Fiesta TDCi (16v) (Diesel) (1.4L) | 1399 $5247" 4 2.901 73.70 | 4-2.50™ 4-250
4-1.95
13 | Ikon (1.3L) | 1299 $5213"° 4 2.91 7394 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
4-1.50
14 | Ka (1.3L) | 1297 P1935 4 2.91 73.94 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
Fiesta C1935 4-175
Escort
Orion
Fiesta
15 | Van (1.0L) 957 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1835 4-2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
16 | Escort 1100 GL, Ghia, L, S (1.1L) | 1117 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
Escort E, GL, Ghia, L, LE, Popular C1835 4-2.00
Popular Plus
Van
Popular Plus
17 | Escort 1300 Popular, Combi , Orion (1.3L) | 1297 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1835 4-2.00
18 | Fiesta GL, Ghia, L, S (1.0L) 957 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1835 4-2.00
19 | Fiesta GL, Ghia, L, S (1.1L) | 1117 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
Fiesta Popular C1835 4-2.00
20 | Popular Plus (1.0L) 957 P1835 4 2.913 74.00 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
Fiesta Popular C1835 4-2.00
21 | Focus (Engine: G8DA, G8DB, HHDA, (1.6L) | 1560 S5421° 4 2.953 75.00 | 4-3.00™ 4-250
HHDB) (Diesel) 4-1.95
C-Max (Engine: G8DA, G8DB, HHDA,
HHDB) (Diesel)
Fiesta (Engine: HHJA, HHJB, HHJC, HHJD,
HHJE, UBJA) (Diesel)
22 | Corcel Il (Brazil) (1.4L) | 1372 c1721" 4 2.965 7530 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
Belina Il (Brazil) 4-2.00
23 | Corcel Il (Brazil) (1.4L) | 1372 P1723 4 2.965 7530 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
Belina Il (Brazil) C1723 4-2.00
24 | Fiesta 16V Ghia (1.4L) | 1388 S5186" 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
Focus 4-1.50
Puma Coupe 3DR
25 | Escort (1.6L) | 1597 P5087 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-250
Granada Ghia 1.6 Si, 16V C5087 4-1.60
Fiesta
Orion
26 | Laser (Australia) (1.3L) | 1296 C1514" 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
4-1.50
27 | Laser (Australia) (1.5L) | 1490 C1514" 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
4-1.50
28 | Belina Il (Brazil) (1.6L) | 1555 c1722" 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
Corcel Il (Brazil) 4-2.00
29 | Sierra GL, GLX, Ghia (1.8L) | 1769 C1769" 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.80
4-1.20
30 | Corcel Il (Brazil) (1.6L) | 1555 P1299 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.75 4-4.00
C1299 4-2.00
31 | Laser (Australia) (1.5L) | 1490 P1541 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1541 4-2.00
32 | Scala (Brazil) (1.6L) | 1600 P1826" 4 3.031 77.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
Escort (Brazil) Cc1826" 4-150
Delrey (Brazil)
33 | Escort, Fiesta (1.4L) | 1396 P1817 4 3.041 7725 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1817 4-2.00
34 | Capri Il 1300 (1.3L) | 1300 C1894 4 3.110 79.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Escort 4-250
Taunus 1300
35 | Focus (16v) (1.6L) | 1597 $5262" 4 3.110 79.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Fiesta (16v) 4-1.50
Puma (16v)
Fusion (16v)

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
36 | Sierral, LX (1.8L) | 1769 P1876 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
Sierra, GL, GLX C1876 4-1.50
Sierra Sapphire, LX
37 | Escort 1.8i Ghia 16V (1.8L) | 1796 $5187" 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-1.20 4-250
Fiesta 1.8i RS1800 16V 4-1.60
Orion 1.8 LXi 16V
38 | Escort (1.8L) | 1796 $5205° 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
Fiesta 4-1.60
Focus
Mondeo
Orion
39 | Focus 1.8i, 16V (1.8L) | 1796 P5088 4 3.173 80.60 | 4-1.50 4-250
Mondeo 1.8GLXi 16V, 1.8LXi 16V C5088 4-1.60
40 | Sierra 1600 E, Ghia GLE, LE, Laser (1.6L) | 1593 P1832 4 3.201 81.30 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1832 4-2.00
41 | Sportka (1.6L) | 1600 $5183" 4 3.231 82.07 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Ikon, Courier 4-1.50
Streetka
42 | Ford Contour, Mondeo (2.5L) C3929" 6 3.245 8242 | 6-1.20 6-3.00
6-1.50
43 | Orion Mk L, Mk V GLX, Ghia, LX (Diesel) (1.8L) | 1753 c1874" 4 3.248 82.50 | 4-2.00 4-3.00
Escort V GLX, LX, Mk IV L (Diesel) 4-2.00
Fiesta Mk V L, Mk V LX, Popular Plus
(Diesel)
Orion Mk L, Mk V GLX, Ghia, LX (Diesel)
Fiesta Mk V L, Mk V LX, Popular Plus
(Diesel)
44 | Coupe (2.3L) | 2308 C1906 5 3.248 82.50 | 5-1.50 5-3.00
5-1.75
45 | Sierra Sapphire 1.8TD (Diesel) (1.8L) | 1753 $5138° 4 3.248 82.50 | 4-2.507 4-3.00
Escort, Escort Van (Diesel) 4-2.00
Mondeo (Diesel)
46 | Focus 1.8 TDCi (Diesel) (1.8L) | 1753 $5258" 4 3.248 82.50 | 4-2.50™ 4-3.00
Focus 1.8 TDdi (Diesel) 4-2.00
Courier 1.8 TDdi (Diesel)
Fiesta 1.8 TDdi (Diesel)
47 | Focus C-Max (Duratec HE) (1.8L) | 1798 $5404° 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
48 | Mondeo Il 16V (Duratec HE) (1.8L) | 1796 $5404° 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
Mondeo Il 16V 4-1.20
49 | Focus C-Max (Duratec HE) (1.8L) | 1798 $5404° 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
50 | Focus C-Max (Duratec HE) (1.8L) | 1796 $5404° 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
51 | Focus Il (Duratec HE) (1.8L) | 1798 $5404° 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
Focus C-Max (Duratec HE) 4-1.20
Focus Il (Duratec HE)
52 | Scorpio 2.4i (2.4L) | 2394 C1886 6 3.307 84.00 | 6-1.60 6-3.50
Sierra 2.4i 6-1.75
Scorpio 2.4i
Sierra 2.4i
53 | Taunus 17M (1.7L) | 1698 P1114 4 3.307 84.00 | 4-2.00 4-5.00
C1114 4-3.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Bore Diameter Ring Size
Application Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]

54 | Capri (2.0L) | 1998 P1907 6 3.307 84.00 | 6-2.00 6 -5.00
Granada C1907 6 - 3.00

55 | Mondeo (2.0L) | 1988 S5080° 4 3.339 84.80 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
Granada Ghia 4-1.50

56 | Mondeo (2.0L) | 1988 P5089" 4 3.339 84.80 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
C5089" 4-1.75

57 | Mondeo 16V (2.0L) | 1998 C5011" 4 3.341 84.86 | 4-1.20 4-3.00
4-1.75

58 | Mondeo (2.0L) | 1998 Cc5012" 4 3.341 84.86 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.50

59 | Scorpio (2.0L) | 1998 C1896 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.60 4-3.00
Sierra 4-1.75

60 | Puma (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1998 S5437" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-2.00 4-2.00
Mondeo (Diesel) 4-2.00

Transit TDCi (Diesel)

Transit 2000 2.0 DI (Diesel)

Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel)
Transit 2000 2.0 DI (Diesel)

Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel)
Tourneo 2.0 DI 16V (Diesel)

Mondeo Il 2.0 16V Di, TDDi, TDCi (Diesel)

61 | Granada 1.8GL (1.8L) | 1796 P1834 4 3.394 86.20 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
Sierra Ghia, GL, L C1834 4-2.00

62 | Taunus OHC (1.6L) | 1593 P1509 4 3.451 87.65 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1509 4-250

63 | Sierra 1600 Ghia, GL, L (1.6L) | 1594 P1833 4 3.451 87.65 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
C1833 4-2.00

64 | Granada D, GL, L (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1948 c1441 4 3.465 88.00 | 4-2.00 4-450
4-2.00
4-2.00

65 | Transit 2.4 DI 16V DOHC (Diesel) (2.4L) | 2406 S5438"* 4 3.539 89.90 | 4-2.00 4-2.00
4-2.00

66 | Granada (2.3L) | 2293 P1316 6 3.543 90.00 | 6-2.00 6 -4.00
Capri 2300 C1316 6 - 3.00

67 | Capri 2600 (2.6L) | 2550 P1316 6 3.543 90.00 | 6-2.00 6 -4.00
C1316 6 - 3.00

68 | Taunus 17M (1.7L) | 1699 P1373 4 3.543 90.00 | 4-2.00 4-5.00
C1373 4-3.00

69 | Taunus 15M (1.5L) | 1498 P1392 4 3.543 90.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1392 4-3.00

70 | Granada D, GL, L (Diesel) (2.1L) | 2112 P1462* 4 3.543 90.00 | 4-2.00 4-450
c1462* 4-2.00
4-2.00

71 | Taunus 2000 (2.0L) | 1998 P1296 4 3.575 90.80 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1296 4-250

72 | CaprilL, GL, GT, Ghia, LS, S (2.0L) | 1993 P1746 4 3.575 90.80 | 4-1.60 4-4.00
2000 Turnier C1746 4-2.00

Cortina GL(X), Ghia, L, S, XL
Escort RS2000
Sierra, EFi Ghia, GLS, S
Sierra C, CL, GL, Ghia, L, LX, S
Transit 100,120,130,160,190
Consul 2000L
Taunus GLS

Continued On Next Page

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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FORD (NON U.S. APPLICATIONS

Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Inch MM Comp Qil
< Continued >
Kombi
Granada Ghia
73 | Falcon (Australia) (4.0L) | 3900 P1792 6 3.617 91.86 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
C1792 6-1.50
74 | Falcon (Australia) (4.0L) | 4000 $5196° 6 3.632 9225 | 6-1.20 6-3.00
6-1.50
75 | Fairlane (Australia) (Hi-Comp.) (4.0L) | 3984 P5233* 6 3.632 9225 | 6-1.50 6-3.00
Falcon (Australia) (Hi-Comp.) $5233° 6 - 1.50
Falcon (Australia)
Fairlane (Australia)
76 | Granada GL, LS, GHIA (2.8L) | 2792 P1309 6 3.661 93.00 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
C1309 6-2.50
77 | Falcon (Australia) C1793 6 3.680 93.47 | 6-1.50 6-4.75
6-1.50
78 | LTD (Australia) (4.1L) | 4100 P1720 6 3.680 93.47 | 6-1.50 6-4.00
Fairlane (Australia) C1720 6 - 1.50
Falcon (Australia)

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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